2. CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS :
SUPERWORLD  ELECTRONICS  (S)  PTE  LTD
PG. 1
(f)(d) (e)(b) (c)(a)
1. PART NO. EXPRESSION :
Unit:m/m
(g)
SPS5012FT SERIES

PG. 2
SPS5012FT3R3N
Inductance
3.3± 30%
L( uH ) IDC1
( Ω )
0.1V/1M 0.16 2.0
( A )
RDC
IDC2
1.45
( A )( Hz )
Frequency
Test
± 20%
SPS5012FT1R0N 1.0± 30% 0.1V/1M 70m 3.7 2.20
SWS Part No.
SPS5012FT4R7M 4.7± 20% 0.23 1.7 1.250.1V/1M
SPS5012FT2R2N 2.2± 30% 85m 2.5 2.000.1V/1M
SPS5012FT6R8M 6.8± 20% 0.30 1.2 1.100.1V/1M
SPS5012FT100M 10± 20% 0.43 1.1 0.900.1V/1M
SPS5012FT150M 15± 20% 0.62 0.9 0.750.1V/1M
Low Profile Power Inductors
NOTE : Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Marking
3R3
1R0
4R7
2R2
6R8
100
150
SPS5012FT SERIES
Rated DC Current
19.08.2014
c) Rated DC Current: The less value which is IDC1 or IDC2.
b) IDC2 : Based on temperature rise   ( T: 40°C TYP.)△
a) IDC1 :Based on inductance change   (ΔL/Lo: -30%) @ ambient temp. 25°C≦
e) Operating temp. : -40° C to +125° C  ( include self temp. rise )
d) Storage temp. : -40° C to +105° C
f) Temperature and humidity conditions less than 40° C and 60% RH.
SPS5012FTR47N 0.47± 30% 0.1V/1M 53m 5.2 2.60 R47
SPS5012FT1R5N 1.5± 30% 0.1V/1M 85m 3.0 2.00 1R5
SPS5012FT220M 22± 20% 0.84 0.65 0.550.1V/1M 220
SPS5012FT330M 33± 20% 1.46 0.56 0.500.1V/1M 330
SPS5012FT470M 47± 20% 1.90 0.50 0.400.1V/1M 470
SUPERWORLD  ELECTRONICS  (S)  PTE  LTD
PG. 3
6. CHARACTERISTICS CURVES :
Low Profile Power Inductors